1966 by Joe Roark

Jan 1966 Der Muskelbilder
Jan 6, 1966  Health & Strength
Jan 20, 1966 Health & Strength
Jan 1966 Lifting News

Jan 1966 Muscle Builder

Jan 1966 Muscle Training Illustrated

Jan 1966 Muscular Development

Jan 1966 The Strength Athlete
Jan 1966 Strength & Health
Jan 1966 Tomorrow's Man
Jan 1966 The Young Physique

Billy Hill
Vincent Gilles
Elmo Santiago
Gary Gubner
Bill McArdle
Nick Perrotti
Dennis Tinerino
Alan Fairglough
Ken McCord
Jim Johnston
Shane Davidson

Jan 1, 1966 list of world records & Jr. Worlds Records to this date SH 9-66 p 81

Jan 8, 1966 San Jose YMCA Northern California PL Chps annc LN 8-65 p 24

Jan 8, 1966 Mr. Southern California & Southern Califnornia PL Chps

1. Von LaMon mm

Class Name BP Sq DL  Total
123 Rene Juarez 240 300 390 930
Dan Cantore 185 315 390 890
Chuck Cropper 230 240 345 815
132 Tommy Badillo 265 240 375 880
Jack Hughes 180 290 390 860
Jim Cantore 165 260 360 785
148  John Luquis 290 365 455 1110
John Shoaf 255 370 475 1100
Bob Seymour 275 310 390 975
Mark Kawahara 210 315 400 925
165  Jim Matthews 340 460 525 1325
Leonard Ingro 290 475 540 1305
Tom Romero 345 375 425 1145
Rudy Lozano 300 350 450 1100
Ralph Gardner - - - -
181  Wildred Robinson 360 465 550 1375
Ed Johnson 350 400 530 1280
Dave Ganger 265 430 480 1175
198  Bill West 390 590 585 1565



Dennis Fields 355 495 580 1430
Bill Witting 360 530 530 1420
Tom Overholzer 370 400 550 1320

H George Frenn 410 655 635 1700
Dave Davis 440 550 575 1565
annc LN 1-66 p 10 re MD 5-66 p 57, LN 4-66 p 6

Jan 8, 1966 Rochester open WL contest annc LN 10-65 p 15, SH 12-65 p 10

Jan 8, 1966 AMA Novice WL meet in Pittsburgh annc SH 1-66 p 10, LN 12-65 p 13

Jan 8, 1966 SEAAU Tri-state open PL
Mr. Tri-State:
1. Jerry Clark
2. Ray Timmons mm
3. Paul Crane
4. Jerry Earnest

Class Name BP Sq DL  Total
123 Mike Cross 180 290 440 910
Jack Keith 160 225 320 705
132 Randy Scott 210 225 375 810
Mitchell Gibson 180 225 375 780
Larry Shelton 175 215 375 765
148  Jimmy Keith 235 300 405 940
Leroy Nelson 225 315 500 940
Dave Coppert 195 290 550 1035
Bob White 195 280 500 975
Ed Mease 200 280 395 875
165  Chester Wooten 285 370 450 1105
Lerry Sewell 245 410 430 1085
Lewis Revels 295 340 430 1065
Randy Kellogg 310 285 430 1025
Tom Curry 255 325 430 1010
Clark Hentz 240 325 445 1010
\erl Barnes 200 300 450 950
George Swift 185 275 400 860
Jim Thompson 235 235
181  Jerry Clark 400 410 480 1290

Wayne Billingsley 300 335 420 1055



198

Steve Robinson
Ralph Woods
Paul Crane

Phil Morgan
Don Edmundson
Tom Stanley
Randall Collins
Mrk Knighton

Dan Boone
Gene Watson
Lewis Davis
Russ Fletcher
Martin Poe
Bob Puffer
Bill Peery

re LN 4-66 p 19

330 475 555
315 415 575
325 390 475
275 370 480
250 415 440
265 335 455
275 280 435
250

365 455 555
340 490 545
345 460 530
295 475 505
375 420 450
325 385 530
275

1360
1305
1190
1125
1105
1055
990

250

1375
1375
1335
1275
1245
1240
275

Jan 8, 1966 Jr. Metro WL chp at McBurney Y, NYC.

123

132

148

165

Henry Hernandez
Mike Murray
Burk Habecker
Charles Stanko
Carl Lauer

Mitch Burke
John Wydra
Charles Edwards

Richie Justesen
Ira Brown
Bill Paparella

Sheldon Goldstein
Dick Rosen

Don Nussbaum
Tony LaTrace

Bill Schultheis

Ed Kelly

Mike Majkowski

Bob Madow
Roger McCarthy
Ted Gierisch
Alex Parzcyh
Arnie Anderson

205-180-235 = 620
135-135-180 = 450
125-130-170 = 425
125-125-170 = 420
120-110-160 = 390
115-110-155 = 380
085-085-120 = 290
090-080-110 = 280

170-170-235 = 575
160-160-230 = 550
130-130-170 = 430

245-210-270 = 725 OL

220-210-270 = 700
205-215-260 = 680
220-180-245 = 645

170-160-215 = 545

180-150-180 = 510
145-150-200 = 495

240-225-290 = 755
230-225-280 = 735
225-205-290 = 720
225-215-280 = 720
190-175-235 = 600



181

198

Tommy Kefalas
Jerry DiGiacomo
Steve Kisser
Jaime Perez
George Stahura

Jerry Edelstein
Jim Burke

Ed McCarthy
Anton Schanke
Charles Fraser

Robert Wagner
Laurie Weissbrot
Bill Williams

230-195-265 = 690
195-205-260 = 660
180-180-240 = 600
250

235-220-285 = 740
215-205-280 = 700
230-200-270 = 700
190-180-240 = 610
185-170-225 = 580

250-210-270 = 730
240-205-255 = 700
185-200-255 = 640 annc LN 12-65 p 13 re LN 4-66 p 22



